

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
1821/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/09/2013  
in LPA No. 238/2009 passed by the High Court Of Jammu&kashmir At  
Srinagar)

J&K SUBORD.JUDL.P.S.WELF.ASSO.SRINAGAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HON'BLE H.C.OF J&K THR.REGISTRAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the name of respondent)

Date : 25/02/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.  
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.  
Ms. I. Abenla Aier, Adv.  
Mr. V. Tomar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, re-notify after four weeks so that  
the needful be done interregnum.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
COURT MASTER