

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1821/2014

J&K SUBORD.JUDL.P.S.WELF.ASSO.SRINAGAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HON'BLE H.C.OF J&K THR.REGISTRAR & ORS.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 19/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain,Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Srijana Lama Rai,Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

Ms. Mithu Jain,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 have already filed the counter affidavit as gets revealed from the perusal of the office report.

Ms. Mithu Jain, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the respondent No.4. She seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.6 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Respondent No.5 has been deleted vide order dated 16.3.2015 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

List again on 1.2.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar