

ITEM NO.818

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1821/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/09/2013 in LPA No. 238/2009 passed by the High Court Of Jammu&kashmir At Srinagar)

J&K SUBORD.JUDL.P.S.WELF.ASSO.SRINAGAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HON'BLE H.C.OF J&K THR.REGISTRAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/10/2016 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Riyaz A. Jan, Sr. Adv.  
(mentioned by) Mr. Shakil Ahmad Syed, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post before an appropriate Bench on Tuesday, the 18<sup>th</sup>  
October, 2016.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER