

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1821/2014  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/09/2013  
in LPA No. 238/2009 passed by the High Court Of Jammu & Kashmir at  
Srinagar)

J&amp;K SUBORD. JUDL. P.S. WELF. ASSO. SRINAGAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HON'BLE H.C.OF J&K THR.REGISTRAR & ORS.  
(Interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 07/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Riaz Jan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Milan Laskar, Adv.  
Mr. Parvez Dabas, Adv.  
Mr. Uzmi Zamil Hussain, Adv.  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

(State of J&amp;K)

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.  
Ms. Mithu Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Arnav Vidhyarthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Pachnanda, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.  
Ms. Shivangi Vaid, Adv.  
Ms. Kirti Dua, Adv.  
Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

We do not see any merit in this special leave petition which  
is hereby dismissed.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master